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BAYVIEW  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE  

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$17 
 

Grade 7 Camp - To be determined, offset by fundraising and PAC donation TBD 
Grade 6 Camp - To be determined, offset by fundraising and PAC donation TBD 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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BEACONSFIELD  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

$40 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $200 
Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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BRITANNIA  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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BROCK  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$40 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $400 
Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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GRAHAM BRUCE 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE  

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$10.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

$30.00 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $110.00 
 
Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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CARNARVON  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families. The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES: 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book. This material supplements the 
classroom math program. The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future. Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$30 

Book Bags – Kindergarten Students will be using red book bags as part of their home reading program. Grade 1 and 2 students new to the 
school will also receive a bag. 

$10 
Recorders – Students in Grades 3 and 4 will be studying the recorder and have the option of purchasing their own instrument. $12 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Emily Carr  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$46.00 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $350.00 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Cavell  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$30 
$60 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $450 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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CHAMPLAIN ANNEX 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES  

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$9 

 
Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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CHAMPLAIN 
HEIGHTS  
COMMUNITY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 GENERAL SCHOOL FEE  

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$9 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

Outdoor School – grade 7 students will be offered an optional experience  (Gr. 7)  
TBD 

Grade 7 Leaving Ceremony – Overnight camp TBD 
Other: 

Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Collingwood 
NEIGHBOURHOOD SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.  This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently. 

Supplemental Fees 

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school that are used as part of 
many classroom programs. While students are not required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of 
organization and time management and is a very useful communication tool often used between teachers and families.   

$6.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Cook  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-26 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic consumable 
school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and art supplies.  
Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families.  

$8 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp TBD 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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 šxʷwəq̓ʷəθət  
Crosstown 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions may be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$13.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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GT Cunningham  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Artist in Residence Program (Kindergarten to Grade 7) - Optional fee for enhanced art materials. These fees will be charged at the 
time the workshops occur. 

$10 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Dickens Annex 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Dickens  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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DOUGLAS ANNEX  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$9 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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SIR JAMES 
DOUGLAS  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$17 

Artist in Residence Program- Optional fee for enhanced art materials. These fees will be charged at the time the workshops occur. $20 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Elsie Roy  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda (Gr. 1-7)/Communication Pouch (Kindergarten) - School agendas/communication pouches are a valuable tool 
for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not required to have an agenda/communication pouch it is 
designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful communication tool often used between 
teachers and families.  

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

$35 

Equipment - Students in some divisions will be using equipment (e.g. recorders in music, Handwriting without Tears).  This supplements 
the classroom program.  The equipment is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the equipment and may opt to 
borrow the equipment instead, meaning the equipment will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in the future.  
Students opting to borrow the equipment will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent condition to return the 
equipment at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

$35 

Grade 7 Leaving Ceremony and Year End Celebrations $50 
Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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FALSE CREEK 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE  

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$12 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp TBD 
Grade 6 Camp – Overnight camp TBD 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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FLEMING  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school that are used as part of 
many classroom programs. While students are not required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of 
organization and time management and is a very useful communication tool often used between teachers and families.   

Grades 
TBD 
$8 

Organizational tool - Organizational tools are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school that are used 
as part of many classroom programs. While students are not required to have an organizational tool, it is designed to assist students with the 
skills of organization and time management and is a very useful communication tool often used between teachers and families.   

 

Grades 
TBD 
$8 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Sir John Franklin  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $400 
Grade 5 Swimming Program $20 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Simon Fraser 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-2026 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to 
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay 
some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school that are used as part of 
many classroom programs. While students are not required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of 
organization and time management and is a very useful communication tool often used between teachers and families.   

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement.  

Grade 
TBD 
$27 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Gordon  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

Library Book Bags  $12 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Grandview 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to 
meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Grenfell  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$12 

ADST Related Activity Fee - These fees will be charged at the time the workshops occur. $15 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Hastings  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$6 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$20 

Grade 7 Camp $250 
Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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JOHN HENDERSON 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

Gr 7 Camp $300 
 

Other:  

Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Hudson  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$6 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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JAMIESON  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. Thank you to PAC for funding student agendas this year. 

$0 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$36 

Strings: Intermediate Students – Instrument rental and sheet music deposit $35 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Kerrisdale Annex 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Library Bag - Kindergarten and new students will have the option to receive a waterproof, durable book bag to help protect their 
library books when carrying them to and from school.  

$10 

  

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Kerrisdale  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 
 

Grade 6/7 Camp (Eng. & FI) – Overnight camp $455 
Grade 5 Camp (Eng. & FI) – Overnight camp $375 
Grade 6/7 Ski Program (Eng. only) $250 
Library Bag - Kindergarten students will be using a water-proof, durable book bag to help protect their library books when carrying them 
to and from school. Their book bag is part of their weekly routine when visiting our school library. 

$10 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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KINGSFORD-
SMITH  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7.00 

Grade 7 Leaving Ceremony TBD 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Lord Kitchener  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

8.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
20.00/ 
book 

Outdoor School- Earthbites: gardening workshops and materials 30.00 
Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp 145.00 
Grade 7 Curling  50.00 
Grade 3 Swim to Survive Program  55.00 
Kindergarten & New Primary Book Bags  15.00 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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L’ ÉCOLE 
BILINGUE 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$ 10 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

Earthbites Program – gardening workshops and materials $43 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Laurier  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$35.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Livingstone  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. Grades 1-7 

$ 7.00 

Grade 7 Camp – will be lower with fundraising projects with grade 7s and families $450 
Kindergarten book bag $11.00 
Grade 1 book bag $11.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Lloyd  George 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$10 

Workbooks - Students in some division will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$35 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $200 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Dr. A.R. Lord  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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MacCorkindale 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$0 
(PAC 

subsidized) 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$15 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp TBD 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 

 



    

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

Mackenzie  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 

 



    

Page 1 of 1 
 

Maple Grove  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$40 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 

Optional Outdoor School – This optional supplementary activity is throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

 



    

Page 1 of 1 
 

Chief Maquinna 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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McBride Annex 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$10 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Sir Richard McBride 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$10.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement.  Workbooks vary in price and the fee may be less than 
$40.00. 

Grades 
TBD 
$40.00 

Grade 7 Grad Activities – this fee covers cost of graduation activities and events $20.00 
Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Dr. R. E McKechnie   
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$10 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

$30 

Grade 7 Ski Program $175 
Grade 6 Camp – Overnight camp $450 
Grade 6 Ski Program $175 
Grade 5 Ski Program $175 
Grade 4 Ski Program $175 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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MOBERLY  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$15.00 

Grade 7 Fee (Hoodies, Certificates, Leaving Ceremony Expenses) $75.00 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Mount Pleasant  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$5.50 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades  
TBD 
$10 

Artist in Residence Program - Optional fee for enhanced art materials. These fees will be charged at the time the workshops occur. $10 
 

Other:  

Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Nelson   
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

8 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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New School at 
Coal Harbour  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7.50 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Florence Nightingale  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$16 

Grade 6/7 Camp  -may be lower with fundraising $300 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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NOOTKA  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7.50 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

$30 

Kindergarten Home Reading   $15 
Fine Arts Fee – Optional enhanced art materials $20 
Grade 7 Passion Project Fee - Optional enhanced materials $10 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Norma Rose Point  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda – Students at Norma Rose Point may be using an Agenda/Planner in Grades 1 to 7; this information will be communicated to 
families.  School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$9 

Applied Skills (Food Prep Program) - Optional supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $5 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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NORQUAY  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very 
useful communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

8.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to 
use their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to 
use in the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in 
excellent condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$15/book 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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David Oppenheimer 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$20.00 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $350.00 
Grade 5/6 Victoria Fieldtrip $75.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Sir William OSLER  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

7.00 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $200.00 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Queen Alexandra  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Grade 7 Camp and Leaving Ceremony – Overnight camp $200 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Queen Elizabeth 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$6.00 

Workbooks/Online Supplemental Resources - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics/language arts practice 
and homework book.  Other classes may be using optional online supplementary resources. These materials supplement the classroom 
programs.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use their copy as a 
reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in the future.  
Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent condition to 
return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

$50.00 

Grade 7 Leaving Ceremony – This supplementary fee supports the grade 7 Farewell Ceremony and related activities to help foster 
team building, leadership and friendship skills.  

$50.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Queen Mary  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school that are used as part of 
many classroom programs. While students are not required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of 
organization and time management and is a very useful communication tool often used between teachers and families.   

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$30 

IXL Online Math, Literacy and/or Science Program – Some classes may use IXL, a supplementary learning program that 
students can access at home and at school to target founda9onal skills in specific subject areas as well as grade specific lessons and prac9ce 

$30 

Grade 7 Leaving Ceremony $35 

 

Other:  
Other optional expenses throughout the year may include hot lunch program, photos, Sports Day food, grade 7 hoodies, team entry fees, 
etc. The school may also endorse school-wide charitable fundraising for organizations including Terry Fox, the Food Bank, the Poppy Fund, Red Cross and Heart 
and Stroke. A variety of PAC sponsored initiatives may also take place. Participation in fundraising is voluntary. 

Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Queen Victoria Annex 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students 
are not required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management 
and is a very useful communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$10 

Workbooks - Students in some division will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements 
the classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and 
may opt to use their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for 
another student to use in the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it 
remains unmarked and in excellent condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Jules Quesnel  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are 
not required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a 
very useful communication tool often used between teachers and families.  

$6 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to 
use their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student 
to use in the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in 
excellent condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

Grade 7 Leaving Ceremony TBD 
Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp TBD 
Communication pouch $7 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 

Optional Outdoor School – This optional supplementary activity is throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged 
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Quilchena  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$30 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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RENFREW  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

6.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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LORD ROBERTS  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-26 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic consumable 
school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and art supplies.  
Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$45 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $315 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Laura Secord  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$9 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

$35 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $375 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Selkirk Annex  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

10.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Selkirk  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$ 7 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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SEXSMITH  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$9 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$30 

Grade 7 Leaving Ceremony $15 
Kindergarten Go Bag – plastic pouch/bag for students to bring materials to and from school $9 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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SEYMOUR  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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SHAUGHNESSY  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$10 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. Digital resources may also be used to supplement our 
curriculum in other subject areas. 

Grades 
TBD 
$20 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $300 
Grade 5 Ski Program $400 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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SOUTHLANDS 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 
 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 
 

TBD 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Strathcona   
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

5.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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TECUMSEH ANNEX 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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TECUMSEH  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $140 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Tennyson  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and 
passing the cost savings on to families. The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee 
covers basic consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, 
exercise books and art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school 
supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 

Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families.  

$7.00 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement.  

Grades 

TBD 

$24.00 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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 Thunderbird  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$26 

IXL – Math and Language Arts - online program for review and skill practice      $15 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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TILLICUM  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-26 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic consumable 
school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and art supplies.  
Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$6 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Trafalgar 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

TBD 

Outdoor School (Earthbites) - gardening workshops and materials $45 
Grade 7 Camp Jubilee – Overnight camp $400 

O 

 Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Pierre Elliott 
Trudeau  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7.00 

Artist in Residence Program - Optional fee for enhanced art materials. These fees will be charged at the time the workshops occur. $15.00 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Tyee  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $450 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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University Hill  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$20 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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Van Horne  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$30 

Grade 7 Camp –These fees will be charged at the time the camp occurs $375  
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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WAVERLEY  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$30  

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 

 



    

Page 1 of 1 
 

Dr. George M. Weir  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$8 

Online Programs - All classrooms at Weir will offer optional online programs. The specific program will depend on the age of the 
students in the classroom and will focus on key curricular areas of either literacy or numeracy. The programs may be used both in-class and 
as supplemental practice for reinforcement of skills at home. The programs have been vetted and approved by our district technology 
department and follow all data and information privacy laws. 

$22 

Grade 7 Camp – Overnight camp $200 
 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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WOLFE  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$7 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$30 

Grade 7 Camp – Camp fees are charged in installments, beginning in the spring of 2025 $450 
Grade 6 Camp – Camp fees are charged in installments, beginning in the spring of 2025 $450 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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wək̓ʷan̓əs tə syaqʷəm  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

Item Fee 
Agenda - School agendas/planners are a valuable tool for teaching children how to organize and plan for school. While students are not 
required to have an agenda/planner it is designed to assist students with the skills of organization and time management and is a very useful 
communication tool often used between teachers and families. 

$10 

Workbooks - Students in some divisions will be using a mathematics practice and homework book.  This material supplements the 
classroom math program.  The workbook is available for purchase. Students are not obligated to purchase the workbook and may opt to use 
their copy as a reference textbook instead, meaning the workbook will be returned at the end of the school year for another student to use in 
the future.  Students opting to use the workbook as a textbook will be responsible for ensuring that it remains unmarked and in excellent 
condition to return the workbook at the end of the year and receive reimbursement. 

Grades 
TBD 
$36 

Artists In Residence Program - Optional fee for enhanced art materials. These fees will be charged at the time the workshops 
occur. 

$10 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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χpey̓  
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 

School Year 2025-26 
Standardized School Fee Schedule 

*Financial Hardship Policy 

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a 
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are 
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. 

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE 

The Vancouver School Board offers the service of purchasing basic school supplies in bulk at wholesale prices and passing the 
cost savings on to families.  The School Supply Fee for 2025-2026 is $35.00 per student*.    This optional fee covers basic 
consumable school supplies used for students’ personal use such as paper, writing tools, glue sticks, erasers, exercise books and 
art supplies.  Supplies are provided for the full year. Families can choose to purchase their own school supplies independently.  

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES 
Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the 
student to meet the expected curricular outcomes. 

 

Other:  
Optional Field Studies Fees- To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged.  

Op*onal Performance Fee - This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in talented and professional theatrical and musical 
performers that align with a particular educational theme. To be determined throughout the school year at the classroom level. Fees may be charged. 

Optional Activity Fee – This optional supplementary fee supports the school in bringing in unique activities that align with a particular educational theme.  
Fees may be charged. 
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